KSTD-ESTT/216/2022-03-COMMISSIONER STATE TAKES

Tel: +91 194231087

6285/20 Web Portal: www. Jkcomtax.gov.in

Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website: www.jkcomtax.nic.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT
EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX,
Solina Rambagh, Srinagar/Rail Head Jammu.

Sub: Placement of Inspectors of J&K Excise and State Taxes (Subordinate) Service as In-charge State Tax Officers—Adjustment thereof.

Office Order No: 23 /Adm of 2024 Order No: 19 /01/2024

Consequent upon the placement of the Inspectors as In-charge State Taxes Officers vide Government Order No: 256-FD of 2023 dated: 27.12.2023 and in the interest of administration, their adjustment/ deployment is made as under:-

- 1. Mr. Rajeev Gupta, In-charge State Taxes Officer is deployed in the office of Additional Commissioner State Taxes (Tax Planning, Policy & Advance Ruling) J&K. His salary shall be drawn from the O/o Additional Commissioner State Taxes (Administration and Enforcement) Jammu.
- Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, In-charge State Taxes Officer is posted in the office of Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (North) Udhampur against available post.
- 3. Mr. Abdul Shakoor Malik, In-charge State Taxes Officer is posted in the office of Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (Central) Kashmir against available post.

All the officers are deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

(P.K Bhat) JKAS

Commissioner State Taxes,

J&K. Dated: 19 /01/2024

No. 164-Adm/4962-4972/CST Copy to the:-

 Additional Commissioner State Taxes (Administration and Enforcement)/TPPAR J&K Jammu/ Kashmir.

2 Dy. Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (North)
Udhampur/(Central)Kashmir.

- Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (IT, DA and Economic Intelligence)Jammu
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat J&K
- 5. State Taxes Officer Circle-Reasi.
- 6. Concerned officers for information and immediate compliance.
- 7. In-Charge official website for updation.